FILE NO. 040494

ORDINANCE NO. 109-04

Settlement of Lawsuit

Ordinance authorizing the settlement of lawsuit filed by Linda Novoa-Huf, Ayanda Lumpkin and LaKreisha Crawford against the San Francisco Department Of Building Inspection, Michael Rodman, and McCoy's Patrol Services for \$175,000; the lawsuit was filed on December 3, 2002, in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 415266, entitled <u>Novoa-Huf, et al. v. Department of Building Inspection, et al.</u>

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "<u>Novoa-Huf, et al. v. Department of Building Inspection, et al.</u>", San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 415266, by payment of \$175,000. The sum shall be allocated as follows: a) \$100,000 for Linda Novoa-Huf for general damages including emotional distress, attorney's fees and costs; b) \$25,000 to Plaintiff Ayanda Lumpkin for general damages including emotional distress, attorney's fees and costs; c) \$25,000 to Plaintiff LaKreisha Crawford for general damages including emotional distress, attorney's fees and costs; the plaintiff LaKreisha Crawford for general damages including emotional distress, attorney's fees and costs; and d) \$25,000 to Defendant Michael Rodman's attorneys for their fees and costs.

Section 2. The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on December 3, 2002, Case No. 415266. The following parties were named in the lawsuit: Linda Novoa-Huf, Ayanda Lumpkin, and LaKreisha Crawford, plaintiffs; San Francisco Department Of Building Inspection, Michael Rodman, McCoy's Patrol Services, defendants.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City_Attorney By: ROSS Chief Labor Attorney

RECOMMENDED: Department of Building Inspection

By: CHIU Director

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

-	
1	FUNDS AVAILABLE:
2	
3	EDWARD HARRINGTON
4	Index Code: 975059 Subobject: 053XX 4/30/04
5	* 4120104
6	
7	
, 8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
13	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 2 4/2/2004
	n:VaborWi2004\030920\0223061.doc



Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 040494

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing the settlement of lawsuit filed by Linda Novoa-Huf, Ayanda Lumpkin and LaKreisha Crawford against the San Francisco Department of Building Inspection, Michael Rodman, and McCoy's Patrol Services for \$175,000; the lawsuit was filed on December 3, 2002, in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 415266, entitled Novoa-Huf, et al. v. Department of Building Inspection, et al.

June 8, 2004 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Ma Excused: 1 - Hall

June 15, 2004 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

City and County of San Francisco

File No. 040494

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on June 15, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young ي د ده د Clerk of the Board JUN 21 2004 **Date Approved** Mayor Gavin Newsom

File No. 040494